

8 October 2019 ASX Announcement

LAKE WAY TRANSACTION COMPLETED

• Lake Way Transaction¹ has completed, with Blackham receiving \$7 million cash and up to a further \$10 million contribution to be received towards Williamson open pit pre-production mining activities

Blackham Resources Limited (ASX: BLK) ("Blackham" or the "Company") is pleased to provide an update to shareholders on the Lake Way Transaction.

Lake Way Transaction

The Lake Way Transaction¹ with Salt Lake Potash Limited (ASX:SO4) ("Salt Lake Potash") has completed, with Blackham receiving \$7 million cash, which is in addition to the \$3 million deposit that was received from Salt Lake Potash in July 2019. Salt Lake Potash will also contribute up to a further \$10 million to the pre-strip of the Williamson open pit mine, allowing Blackham to expedite the mining of the Williamson open pit and providing Salt Lake Potash with suitable construction material for its Lake Way Sulphate of Potash project. Hartleys Limited and Poplar Legal advised Blackham in relation to the Lake Way Transaction.

Pre-production activities have already commenced at the Williamson open pit in advance of ore production in November 2019, with Williamson then providing the baseload of Blackham's free milling ore for the remainder of FY2020.

Blackham's Executive Chairman, Mr Milan Jerkovic, stated "Completion of the Lake Way Transaction is an important milestone for Blackham, contributing to a strengthened balance sheet as Blackham continues to improve operational performance and achieve ongoing cost reductions to improve operational cash flow".

Share Purchase Plan Update

Blackham reminds eligible shareholders that the Share Purchase Plan ("SPP") Offer to raise up to \$3 million is now open, with the closing date for acceptance of applications having been extended to 5pm (EST), Friday 18 October 2019². The SPP entitles eligible shareholders to purchase up to \$30,000 worth of shares in the Company at \$0.01 per share.

For further information on Blackham please contact:

Milan Jerkovic

Executive Chairman, Blackham Resources Limited +61 8 9322 6418

Jim Malone

Investor Relations, Blackham Resources Limited +61 419 537 714

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Milan Jerkovic – Executive Chairman Greg Fitzgerald – Non-Executive Director Tony James – Non-Executive Director

ASX CODE BLK

Note 1) Refer to ASX release dated 23 July 2019 Note 2) Refer to ASX releases dated 19 September 2019 and 1 October 2019

CORPORATE INFORMATION

4,407M Ordinary Shares 674M Quoted Options 187M Unquoted Options

PRINCIPAL AND REGISTERED OFFICE

L3 1 Altona Street West Perth WA 6005

POSTAL ADDRESS

PO Box 1412 West Perth WA 6872

www.blackhamresources.com.au

E: info@blackhamresources.com.au

P: +61 8 9322 6418 F: +61 8 9322 6429